503509759 10/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3556385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRISWOLD CORPORATION	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRISWOLD LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8535475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DENISE.WILSON@HAYNESBOONE.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26827.250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/DENISE WILSON/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=conversion#page1.tif source=conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 503509759 REEL: 036776 FRAME: 0620

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:54 PM 09/29/2015
FILED 06:54 PM 09/29/2015
SR 20150314848 - File Number 858010

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GRISWOLD LLC

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Griswold LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, Zip Code 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is

United States Corporation Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purposes of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Delaware, does make, file and record this Certificate, and does certify that the facts stated herein are true, this 29th day of September, 2015.

GRISWOLD HOLDINGS, INC., its sole member

Name: Daniel P. Mahoney

Title: President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:54 PM 09/29/2015
FILED 06:54 PM 09/29/2015
SR 20150314848 - File Number 858010

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

GRISWOLD CORPORATION

TO

GRISWOLD LLC

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

This Certificate of Conversion of Griswold Corporation (the "Corporation") to Griswold LLC (the "Limited Liability Company"), is being duly executed and filed by Griswold Holdings, Inc., as an authorized person, to convert a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first was formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation was first formed is August 1, 1978.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Griswold Corporation.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Griswold LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate on this 29th day of September, 2015.

GRISWOLD HOLDINGS, INC., authorized person

Name: Daniel P. Mahoney

Title: President

AM 54806913.2

RECORDED: 10/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 036776 FRAME: 0622